
Greater Savannah Regional Alliance (GSRA)
Board Roster 2023

Member County Represented Email Contact Information Term Dates Training Type Training Date

Anna Chafin Bryan anna.chafin@bryan-county.org July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2025 CVIOG 5/11/2017

Ralph Forbes Bryan forbes.r@thomas-hutton.com July 1, 2018 - June 20, 2022 TBD TBD

Paul Roesel Bulloch paulr@hasack.com July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2023 Fanning Institute 2011

Benjy Thompson Bulloch benjy.thompson@advantagebulloch.com July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2021 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 3/7/2018

Dustin Durden Candler ddurden@pinelandtelco.com July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 8/9/2019

Hannah Mullins Candler hannah@selectcandler.com July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 8/7/2020

Jesse Dillon Chatham jdillon@seda.org July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2020 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 8/9/2019

Trip Tollison Chatham ttollison@seda.org July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 CVIOG March 2013

Jamie Deloach Effingham jamiedeloachdistrict3@gmail.com July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 CVIOG 3/16/2015

Doug Morgan Effingham doug_morgan@emc-eng.com July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2020 CVIOG 3/16/2015

Adam Kennedy Evans akennedy@claxtonevanseda.com July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2026 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 8/9/2019

Caughey Hearn Evans chearn@chearnagent.com July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024 TBD TBD

Carmen Cole Liberty carmen.cole@lcda.com July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2026 Fanning Institute 3/16/2015

Ron Tolley Liberty ron.tolley@lcda.com July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 3/9/2017

Robert V. Parker Long robertp1z@yahoo.com July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 Exempt - Commission Chair Exempt

Jimmy Shanken Long jimmy.shanken@coldwellbanker.com July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024 CVIOG TBD

Joe Filippone Montgomery jfmcda@windstream.net July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 2015

Arren Moses Montgomery arrenmoses@yahoo.com July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2020 TBD TBD

Dorie Bacon Screven dbacon@georgia.org July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 3/10/2015

Dorothy Glisson Screven dorothyhglisson@yahoo.com July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2020 TBD TBD

Wayne Dasher Tattnall wiregras@windstream.net July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 CVIOG 2014

Tattnall

Michele Johnson Toombs michelej@toombschamber.com July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2026 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 12/6/2017

Pollyann Martin Toombs pmartin@thetemplescompany.com July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024 Seyfarth Shaw w/Dan McRae 2015

Rodney Brooks Wheeler brooksprop@gmail.com July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2022 CVIOG October 2014

Pam Lee Wheeler mayor@cityofalamo.us July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2024 Exempt - Mayor Exempt
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